## CERTIFICATION STATES



### FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT FOR EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FLORIDA STATUTES 1013.12,1013.20 & RULE 69A-58

ANNUAL PERMANENT INSPECTION ANNUAL RELOCATABLE INSPECTION	]	INSPECTION DATE: <u>DECEMBER 28, 2</u>	<u>800</u>
FIRE DRILL LOG:√_ NUMBER OF DRILLS PERFORMED:5		INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE	D

Building	Room	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:	Maint. "M"	Oper. "O"	Fac. "C"	Info. Serv. "I.S."	Cost	No. of times Def. Cited	Scheduled for Correction	Rule
6	605	EXCESSIVE STORAGE @ REAR DOOR		Х						NFPA 101
6	609	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		X						FBC 423.17.1
6	609	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		Х				:		FBC 423.17.1
8	- 11	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		X						FBC 423.17.1
					114 T.					

DISTRICT: CLAY

FACILITY: GROVE PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

**ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32073** 

**1643 MILLER STREET** 

FACILITY #: 0005

## FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT FOR EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FLORIDA STATUTES 1013.12,1013.20 & RULE 69A-58

ANNUAL PERMANENT INSPECTION	ANNUAL RELOCATABLE INSPECTION		and the become	k 20, 2000 lo
FIRE DRILL LOG:√	NUMBER OF DRILLS PERFORMED:5	IN	SPEC/TOR'S SIGNATURE	DAT

DISTRICT: CLAY FACILITY #: 0005

**ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32073** 

FACILITY: GROVE PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

**1643 MILLER STREET** 

Building	Room	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:	Maint. "M"	Oper. "O"	Fac. "C"	Info. Serv. "I.S."	Cost	No. of times Def. Cited	Scheduled for Correction	Rule
92	29	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		Х						FBC 423.17.1
92	43	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		Χ						FBC 423.17.1
92	504	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		Х						FBC 423.17.1
92	506	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		X						FBC 423.17.1
				4.0	V.					
						)				

# RESIDE TESTS CERTIFICATION STATES

## FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT FOR EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FLORIDA STATUTES 1013.12,1013.20 & RULE 69A-58

i Ediliph diridico ididile, idided di NGEE CAR-30		
	INSPECTION DATE: <u>JANUARY 5, 2009</u>	
ANNUAL PERMANENT INSPECTION ANNUAL RELOCATABLE INSPECTION	Kand	
FIRE DRILL LOG: NUMBER OF DRILLS PERFORMED:4	INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE	D
	l .	

Building	Room	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:	Maint. "M"	Oper. "O"	Fac. "C"	Info. Serv. "I.S."	Cost	No. of times Def. Cited	Scheduled for Correction	Rule
3	1	NO EMERGENCY EVACUATION SHEET		Х						FBC 423.14.2.4
- 5	3	NO EMERGENCY EVACUATION SHEET		Χ						FBC 423.14.2.4
7	10	NO EMERGENCY EVACUATION SHEET		Х						FBC 423.14.2.4
10	32	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		Χ						FBC 423.17.1
11	32	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		Х						FBC 423.17.1
.12		EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		X						FBC 423.17.1
2.5										

DISTRICT: CLAY

FACILITY: KEYSTONE HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

**KEYSTONE HEIGHTS, FLORIDA 32656** 

335 S. PECAN STREET

FACILITY#: 0010

## FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT FOR EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FLORIDA STATUTES 1013.12,1013.20 & RULE 69A-58

FIRE DRILL LOG:√_ NUMBER OF DRILLS PERI			ORMED: <u>4</u>			INSPECT	ÖR'S SI	DATE		
Building	Room	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:	Maint. "M"	Oper: "O"	Fac. "C"	Info. Serv. "I.S."	Cost	No. of times Def. Cited	Scheduled for Correction	Rule
92	705	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		Х						FBC 423.17.1
	7									
:										
								The second second second second	The second of the second secon	
	CASE STANKS		22/14/15/15/14/13/13	and sections	solation.	ACCESSORES CONC	AND LEASE.	YOUZROWSONIEW	an continue and the	

ANNUAL RELOCATABLE INSPECTION

DISTRICT: CLAY FACILITY #: 0010

FACILITY: KEYSTONE HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

**KEYSTONE HEIGHTS, FLORIDA 32656** 

335 S. PECAN STREET

INSPECTION DATE: JANUARY 5, 2009

ANNUAL PERMANENT INSPECTION

# CERTAIN SIA



## FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT FOR EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FLORIDA STATUTES 1013.12,1013.20 & RULE 69A-58

FLORIDA STATUTES 1013.12,1013.20 & RULE 69A-58	
NNUAL PERMANENT INSPECTION ANNUAL RELOCATABLE INSPECTION	INSPECTION DATE: JANUARY 7, 2009
FIRE DRILL LOG:√ NUMBER OF DRILLS PERFORMED:3	INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE

DISTRICT: CLAY FACILITY #: 0023

**GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32043** 

FACILITY: LAKE ASBURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

2901 SANDRIDGE ROAD

Building	Room	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:	Maint. "M"	Oper. "O"	Fac. "C"	Info. Serv. "I.S."	Cost	No. of times Def. Cited	Scheduled for Correction	Rule
5	537	EXIT LIGHT OUT		Х		7.7718.4				FBC 1016.3
5	534	EXIT LIGHT OUT		X						FBC 1016.3
								7.7		
Ť										

## FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT FOR EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FLORIDA STATUTES 1013.12,1013.20 & RULE 69A-58

[	INSPECTION DATE: JANUARY 7, 2009	
ANNUAL PERMANENT INSPECTION ANNUAL RELOCATABLE INSPECTION	A aught	
FIRE DRILL LOG:√ NUMBER OF DRILLS PERFORMED:3	INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE	D

Building	Room	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:	Maint. "M"	Oper. "O"	Fac. "C"	Info. Serv. "I.S."	Cost	No. of times Def. Cited	Scheduled for Correction	Rule
92	18	DOOR SWINGS WRONG DIRECTION	Х						Description of the second of t	
92	40-	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		X	34 M					FBC 423.17.1
92	4	LENS COVER MISSING	Х							NFPA 70 401.3
92	71	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		Χ						FBC 423:17.1
92	74	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		Х						FBC 423.17.1
92	78	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		X						-FBC 423.17.1
92	82	DOOR @ RAMP STICKS	Х							FBC 423.28.2.9.1
92	92	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		X						FBC 423.17.1

DISTRICT: CLAY FACILITY #: 0023

**GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32043** 

FACILITY: LAKE ASBURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

2901 SANDRIDGE ROAD

# Eleventuy Statis



## FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT FOR EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FLORIDA STATUTES 1013.12,1013.20 & RULE 69A-58

	<u> </u>	INSPÉÇTION DÂTE: <u>JANUARY 6, 2009</u>	
ANNUAL PERMANENT INSPECTIO	N ANNUAL RELOCATABLE INSPECTION	Hay If	
FIRE DRILL LOG:√_	NUMBER OF DRILLS PERFORMED:	INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE	DÁ <sup>-</sup>

DISTRICT: CLAY FACILITY #:

**FACILITY: LAKESIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL** 

2752 MOODY AVENUE

**ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32073** 

Building	Room	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:	Maint. "M"	Oper. "O"	Fac. "C"	Info. Serv. "I.S."	Cost	No. of times Def. Cited	Scheduled for Correction	Rule
• 2	125	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		Х						FBC 423.17.1
2	136B	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		X						FBC 423.17.1
2	143	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		Х		E		:		FBC 423.17.1
2	137	CHEMICALS & FERTILIZER STORED IN MECHANICAL ROOM — REMOVE	X							FMC/FBC
6	612	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		Х						FBC 423.17.1
7	708	EMERGENCY EVACUATION MAP MISSING		- X						FBC 423.14.2.4
8	815	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT – BULB		Х						FBC 423.17.1

## FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT FOR EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FLORIDA STATUTES 1013.12,1013.20 & RULE 69A-58

FLORIDA STATUTES 1013.12,1013.20 & RULE 69A-58		
ANNUAL PERMANENT INSPECTION ANNUAL RELOCATABLE INSPECTION	INSPECTION DATE: JANUARY 6, 2009	
FIRE DRILL LOG:√_ NUMBER OF DRILLS PERFORMED:4	INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE	

DISTRICT: CLAY FACILITY #: 0015

**ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32073** 

FACILITY: LAKESIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

2752 MOODY AVENUE

Building	Room	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:	Maint. "M"	Oper. "O"	Fac. "C"	Info. Serv. "I.S."	Cost	No. of times Def. Cited	Scheduled for Correction	Rule
92	11	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		Х						FBC 423.17.1
92	13	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		X						FBC 423.17.1
92	15	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		Х						FBC 423.17.1
92	26	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		Х						FBC 423.17.1
92	45	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		Х						FBC 423.17.1
92	45	WRONG TYPE BUTTON ON TIME-OUT ROOM - TOUCH PANEL	Χ					70		NFPA 101
92	47	ADD / MOVE FIRE EXTINGUISHER CLOSER TO STOVE		x						NFPA 101
			5/2							
				25 (25)						

# EBRERTAN SIA



## FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT

	0770 CENTO READ 313 C
FOR EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES	KEYSTONE HEIGHTS, FLORIDA 32656
FLORIDA STATUTES 1013.12,1013.20 & RULE 69A-58	
ANNUAL PERMANENT INSPECTION ANNUAL RELOCATABLE INSPECTION FIRE DRILL LOG: NUMBER OF DRILLS PERFORMED:3	INSPECTION DATE: JANUARY 28, 2009  Aug J. 28.09  INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE  DATE

DISTRICT: CLAY

FACILITY: MCRAE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

FACILITY#: 0041

Building	Room	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:	Maint. "M"	Oper. "O"	Fac. "C"	Info. Serv. "I.S."	Cost	No. of times Def. Cited	Scheduled for Correction	Rule
2	201	EXIT LIGHT BROKEN		Х						FBC 1006.3
3	311.	EXIT LIGHT BROKEN		Х				E A		FBC 1006.3
3	313	EXIT LIGHT BROKEN		Х						FBC 1006.3
. 6	625	NO EMERGENCY EVACUATION SHEET		X						FBC 423.14.2.4

### FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT FOR EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FLORIDA STATUTES 1013.12,1013.20 & RULE 69A-58

E EE CHEEL STATE OF EE STATE OF EE STATE S	- 1			
	Second	INSPECTION DATE: _	<b>JANUARY 28, 2009</b>	
ANNUAL PERMANENT INSPECTION $igsqcup igsqcup$ ANNUAL RELOCATABLE INSPECTION $\ flackbr{1}$				
		Muy M		1.98.09
FIRE DRILL LOG: $\sqrt{}$ NUMBER OF DRILLS PERFORMED: $3$	Λ	INSPECTOR'S SIGNA	TURE	DATE

DISTRICT: CLAY FACILITY #:

6770 CPIMTU RPAD 315 C

**KEYSTONE HEIGHTS, FLORIDA 32656** 

FACILITY: MCRAE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0041

Building	Room	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:	Maint. "M"	Oper. "O"	Fac. "C"	Info. Serv. "I.S."	Cost	No. of times Def. Cited	Scheduled for Correction	Rule
92	706	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		Х						FBC 423.17.1
92	402	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		Х						FBC 423.17.1
92	405	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		Х						FBC 423.17.1
92	823	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		Х						FBC 423.17.1
92	824	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		Х						FBC 423.17.1
92	825	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		Х						FBC 423.17.1
92	827	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		Х						FBC 423.17.1
	-									

# CERTAIN SIGN



## FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT FOR EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FLORIDA STATUTES 1013.12,1013.20 & RULE 69A-58

,	INSPECTION DATE: JANUARY 9, 2009
ANNUAL PERMANENT INSPECTION ANNUAL RELOCATABLE INSPECTION	Hauff -
FIRE DRILL LOG: √ NUMBER OF DRILLS PERFORMED: 2	INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE D.

Building	Room	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:	Maint. "M"	Oper. "O"	Fac. "C"	Info. Serv. "I.S."	Cost	No. of times Def. Cited	Scheduled for Correction	Rule
1	6	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		Х						FBC 423.17.1
1	13A	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		- X	014517-65					FBC 423.17.1
2	1	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		Х						FBC 423.17.1
2	3	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		Х					1	FBC 423.17.1
2	3	EXIT LIGHT OUT		Х						FBC 1016.3
7	37	EXIT LIGHT OUT		X						FBC 1016.3
7	39	EXIT LIGHT OUT		Х						FBC 1016.3
9 ,	106	EXIT LIGHT / HALF OF BULBS OUT		X						FBC 1016.3
9	113	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		Х						FBC 423.17.1
9	117	CURTAIN NOT FIRE RESISTANT, TREAT WITH FIRE RESISTANT COATING		Х						
			17-2-3 N							

DISTRICT: CLAY

FACILITY: MIDDLEBURG ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

MIDDLEBURG, FLORIDA 32068

**3958 MAIN STREET** 

FACILITY #:

0009

## FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT FOR EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FLORIDA STATUTES 1013.12,1013.20 & RULE 69A-58

<b></b>	INSPÉCTION DATE: JANUARY 9, 2009	)
ANNUAL PERMANENT INSPECTION ANNUAL RELOCATABLE INSPECTION	Minus Al	1-9-09
FIRE DRILL LOG:√_ NUMBER OF DRILLS PERFORMED: :2	ÍNSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE	D'ATE

DISTRICT: CLAY

FACILITY: MIDDLEBURG ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

MIDDLEBURG, FLORIDA 32068

**3958 MAIN STREET** 

FACILITY #: 0009

Building	Room	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:	Maint. "M"	Oper. "O"	Fac. "C"	Info. Serv. "I.S."	Cost	No. of times Def. Cited	Scheduled for Correction	Rule
92	26 A&B	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING ROOM B		х						FBC 423.17.1
92	29 A&B	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING ROOM B		Χ						FBC 423.17.1
92	38	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		Х						FBC 423.17.1
92	41	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		X						FBC 423.17.1
92	43	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		Х						FBC 423.17.1
92	65 A&B	HALF OF EMERGENCY LIGHTS NOT WORKING		X						FBC 423.17.1
92	68	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		Х						FBC 423.17.1

(MBE 2008-09 FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT)

# CIENTINI SOOT



## FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT FOR EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FLORIDA STATUTES 1013.12,1013.20 & RULE 69A-58

	INSPECTION DATE: <u>JANUARY 12, 2009</u>
NNUAL PERMANENT INSPECTION ANNUAL RELOCATABLE INSPECTION	Hay 1/12:09
FIRE DRILL LOG: NUMBER OF DRILLS PERFORMED:	MSPECTÓR'S SIGNATURE DATE

DISTRICT: CLAY FACILITY #: 0018

**ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32073** 

FACILITY: MONTCLAIR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

2398 MOODY ROAD

Room	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:	Maint. "M"	Oper. "O"	Fac. "C"	Info. Serv. "I.S."	Cost	No. of times Def. Cited	Scheduled for Correction	Rule
130	RELOCATE INTERCOM WIRE AT STAIR	Х							
131	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT	X							FBC 423.17.1
501	NO EVACUATION SHEET		Х						FBC 423.14.2.4
							1/37 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /		
	130 131	130 RELOCATE INTERCOM WIRE AT STAIR  131 EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT  501 NO EVACUATION SHEET	130 RELOCATE INTERCOM WIRE AT STAIR X  131 EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT X  501 NO EVACUATION SHEET	130 RELOCATE INTERCOM WIRE AT STAIR X  131 EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT X  501 NO EVACUATION SHEET X	130 RELOCATE INTERCOM WIRE AT STAIR X  131 EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT X  501 NO EVACUATION SHEET X	Room Required: Maint. "M" "O" "C" Serv. "I.S."  130 RELOCATE INTERCOM WIRE AT STAIR X  131 EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT X  501 NO EVACUATION SHEET X	Room Required: "M" "O" "C" Serv. "I.S."  130 RELOCATE INTERCOM WIRE AT STAIR X  131 EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT X  501 NO EVACUATION SHEET X	Room Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:  Maint. "M" "O" Fac. "C" Serv. "I.S." Cost bef. Cited  RELOCATE INTERCOM WIRE AT STAIR X  131 EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT X  501 NO EVACUATION SHEET X  X	Room   Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:   Maint. "M"   Oper. "C"   Fac. "C"   Serv. "I.S."   Cost Def. Cited   Def. Cited

### FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT

FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT	FACILITY: MONTCLAIR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2398 MOODY ROAD				
FOR EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES	ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32073				
FLORIDA STATUTES 1013.12,1013.20 & RULE 69A-58  ANNUAL PERMANENT INSPECTION ANNUAL RELOCATABLE INSPECTION  FIRE DRILL LOG: NUMBER OF DRILLS PERFORMED:5	INSPECTION DATE: JANUARY 12, 2009  Aug J. J. O. 9  INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE  DATE				
Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Maint Oper Fac	Info. Cost times for Rule				

DISTRICT: CLAY

FACILITY #: \_\_\_\_

0018

Building	Room	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:	Maint. "M"	Oper. "O"	Fac. "C"	Info. Serv. "I.S."	Cost	No. of times Def. Cited	Scheduled for Correction	Rule
92	25	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		Х						FBC 423.17.1